Trade and Other Payables USD  3.87  276.24  2.01  152.47
Advances Received  0.88  64.54  -   -

ii. Unhedged Receivables in foreign currency
Trade and Other Receivables

USD  7.75  568.57  5.13  382.07
Euro  0.05  4.68  0.16  12.47

32nd Annual Report 2020-21

Resonance Specialties Limited 69

	 Sentivity Analysis

	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and GBP exchange rates, with all other variables

held constant. 5% is the sensitivity rate which represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange
rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items that are not hedged by derivative
instruments and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes foreign
vendors. A positive number below indicates increase in profit or equity where the INR strengthens by 5% against the relevant currency. For
a 5% weakening of the INR against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit.

Currency % Change in
Currency

 Effect on Profit
 As at

 March 31, 2021
As at

 March 31, 2020
USD +5%  11.00  11.61

-5%  -11.00  -11.61
EURO +5%  0.23  0.62

-5%  -0.23  -0.62

v. 	 Interest risk

	 The Company has domestic borrowings mainly in the nature of bank overdraft facilities. The domestic interest risk is exposed to the changes

in the RBI bank rate. The Company manages this risk by managing its working capital effectively.

vi. 	 Estimation uncertainty relating to COVID-19 outbreak

	 Being manufacturers of chemical manufacturing, the operations of the Company were exempted from lockdown declared by both the

Central and State Governments in the wake of Covid - 19 pandemic. The Company continued with the manufacturing operations at all